

IRSL:STEXCH:2020-21: 9th October 2020

Corporate Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Thru.: NEAPS

Stock Code NSE: INDORAMA

Corporate Relations Department **BSE Limited**Floor 25, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Thru.: **BSE Listing Centre**

Stock Code BSE: 500207

ISIN: INE156A01020

Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited - CIN L17124MH1986PLC166615

Sub.: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sirs,

Please find herewith a Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the half year ended 30th September 2020, duly signed by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited and the Compliance Officer of the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

for Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited

awan ly Thally

Pawan Kumar Thakur

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



ISIN NO. INE156A 01020

BSE SCRIP CODE: 500207

NSE SYMBOL: INDORAMA

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

[Pursuant to regulation 7 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

We, Pawan Kumar Thakur, Company secretary & Compliance officer of Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited having its Registered office at a-31 MIDC Industrial Area, Butibori, Nagpur-441122 and Mr. Ajay Dalal Sr. Manager (Admin) of M/s MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited Registrar and share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the company, having its Registered office at F- 65,0khla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi – 110020 do hereby certify that M/s Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited has been appointed M/s MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited as its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000004108.

We, certified that M/s MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited as a RTA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 in relation to share transfer facility of M/s Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited During the period from April 1, 2020 to September 30, 2020.

Further, we certify that the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and RTA as maintained all the records of the activities in relation to share transfer of M/s Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited

PUBLICS

For Indo Rama Synthetics India Limited

For MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited

Pawan Kumar Thakur

Pawam in Showing

Company Secretary & compliance officer

M.No. FCS-6474

Mobile No. 9873297527

Date: 05.10.2020

Place: Gurugram

Ajay Dalal

Authorized Signatory

Place: New Delhi Dated:-05.10.2020